CONTACTS: Who Can Help @ AREA OFFICE

ltem

Performance Appraisals

Computers

Leave audits (annual/sick)
RPES — Case Write-up
ARIS

Time & Attendance
[Personnel]

Travel

Contact

Nina Covington [Personnel]
Veronica Cullum [AD Office]

Mark Hutchins
Josie Marvin
Theresa Lofton
[PWA IT Specialist]
Nina Covington [Personnel]
Patty Castle
Joan Kotlyar [Program Analyst]

LaVerne Dolandolan

Kathy Michell

Extension

510.559.

6014
6071

5835
6006
6005
6014
6063
6064

6013

6011
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PWA OFFICE SUPPORT ADVISORY COUNCIL

NAME/ADDRESS TELEPHONE/FAX/INTERNET

Barbie Ballengee Comm: 661.746.8000

USDA-ARS Fax: 661.746.1619

Western Integrated Cropping Systems Email: bdballengee@ucdavis.edu
Res. Unit

17053 N. Shafter Ave.
Shafter, CA 93263

Veronica Cullum Comm: 510.559.6071
USDA-ARS-PWA Fax:  510.559.5779

Area Director’s Office Email: vcullum@pw.ars.usda.gov
800 Buchanan St.

Albany, CA 94710-1105

Marla Lawrence Comm: 602.437.0121 x 236
USDA-ARS Fax: 602.437.1274

Western Cotton Research Laboratory Email: mlawrence@wcrl.ars.usda.gov

4135 E. Broadway Road
Phoenix, AZ 85040-8803

Judy Overstreet Comm: 559.596.2790
USDA-ARS Fax:  559.596.2791
Postharvest Quality & Genetics Res. Unit Email: joverstreet@fresno.ars.usda.gov

9611 S. Riverbend Ave.
Parlier, CA 93648
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Mary Edwards

U.S. Sheep Experiment Stn.
HC 62, Box 2010

Dubois, ID 83423-9602

Pat Frank

Columbia Plateau Conservation Res. Ctr.
P.O. Box 370

Pendleton, OR 97801

Michael Shannon, Associate Area Director
USDA-ARS-PWA

Area Director’s Office

800 Buchanan St.

Albany, CA 94710-1105

Comm: 208.374.5306
Fax: 208.374.5582
Email: medwards@pw.ars.usda.gov

Comm: 541.278.4401
Fax: 541.278.4372
Email: patricia.frank@oregonstate.edu

Comm: 510.559.6071
Fax:  510.559.5779
Email: mshannon@pw.ars.usda.gov
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PWA LOCATION CONTACTS FOR OFFICE SUPPORT PERSONNEL

Aberdeen, ID
Mary Prestidge
USDA ARS PWA

Small Grains & Potato Germplasm Res.

1691 S. 2700 W. - POB 307
Aberdeen, ID 83210

TEL: 208.397.4162x170
FAX: 208.397.4165
Email: maryp@uidaho.edu

Albany, CA
Veronica Cullum

USDA-ARS-PWA

800 Buchanan Street

Albany, CA 94710

TEL: 510.559.6071

FAX: 510.559.5779

Email: vcullum@pw.ars.usda.gov

Boise, 1D

Kathy Wudyka

Watershed Management Research Unit
800 Park Blvd, Plaza IV, Suite 105
Boise, ID 83716

TEL: 208.422.0703

FAX: 208.334.1502

Email: kwudyka@nwrc.ars.usda.gov

Burns, OR

Deborah Penick

Eastern Oregon Ag. Res. Center
67826-A Hwy. 205

Burns, OR 97720

TEL: 541.573.8909

FAX: 541.573.3042

Email: deb.penick@oregonstate.edu

Corvallis, OR
Elizabeth Blass
National Forage Seed Production Res. Ctr.
3450 SW Campus Way
Corvallis, OR 97331-7102
TEL: 541.750.8722

FAX: 541.750.8750

Email: blasse@onid.orst.edu

Davis, CA

Jean Satterwhite

USDA ARS NCGR

One Shields Ave.

University of California

Davis, CA 95616

TEL: 530.752.6504

FAX: 530.752.5974

Email: jasatterwhite@ucdavis.edu

Davis, CA

Josephine Sagan

Location Support Staff

430 G Street #4160

Davis, CA 95616-4160

TEL: 530.792.5505

FAX: 530.792.5508

Email: josie.sagan@ca.usda.gov

Dubois, 1D

Mary Edwards

U.S. Sheep Experiment Stn.
HC 62, Box 2010

Dubois, ID 83423-9602
TEL: 208.374.5306

FAX: 208.374.5582
Email: medwards@dcdi.net
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Fairbanks, AK (Albany)
Trudy Silva

Location Support Staff

800 Buchanan Street

Albany, CA 94710

TEL: 559.559.6000

FAX: 559.559.5666

Email: tsilva@pwe.ars.usda.gov

Hilo, HI

Norma Ross

Pacific Basin Agricultural Research
Center

POB 4459 (Stainback Hwy)

Hilo, HI 96720

TEL: 808.932.2100

FAX: 808.959.4323

Email: nross@pbarc.ars.usda.gov

Kimberly, ID
Kara Vander Linden

Northwest Irrigation & Soils Research Lab.

3793 N 3600 E

Kimberly, ID 83341-5076

TEL: 208.423.6567

FAX: 208.423.6555

Email: karav@nwisl.ars.usda.gov

Parlier, CA

Judy Overstreet

Postharvest Quality & Genetics Res.Unit
9611 S. Riverbend Ave..

Parlier, CA 93648

TEL: 559.596.2790

FAX: 559.596.2791

Email: joverstreet@fresno.ars.usda.gov

Pendleton, OR

Pat Frank

Columbia Plateau Conservation Res. Ctr.
P.O. Box 370

Pendleton, OR 97801

TEL: 541.278.4401

FAX: 541.278.4372

Email: patricia.frank@oregonstate.edu

Phoenix, AZ

Paulina Harner

U.S. Water Conservation Lab.
4331 E. Broadway Rd.

Phoenix, AZ 85040-8832

TEL: 602.437.1702x226

FAX: 602.437.5291

Email: pharner@uswcl.ars.ag.gov

Prosser, WA

Melanie Wilson

Vegetable/Forage Crops Production Res. Unit
24106 N. Bunn Rd.

Prosser, WA 99350-9687

TEL: 509.786.9228

FAX: 509.786.9277

Email: mwilson@pars.ars.usda.gov

Pullman, WA

Jeannette Seward

Land Management & Water Conservation
215A Johnson Hall

Washington State University

Pullman, WA 99164-6421

TEL: 509.335.1552

FAX: 509.335.3842

Email: seward@wsu.edu
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Reno, NV (Albany)

Robert Blank

USDA ARS

Exotic & Invasive Weeds Research Unit
920 Valley Road, Rm 3

Reno, NV 89512

TEL: 775.784.6057

FAX: 775.784.1712

Email: blank@scs.unr.edu

Riverside, CA

Karen Padgett

George E. Brown, Jr. Salinity Laboratory
450 W. Big Springs Road

Riverside, CA 92501-4617

TEL: 909.369.4814

FAX: 909.342.4960

Email: kpadgett@ussl.ars.usda.gov

Salinas, CA

Vickie Saldana

Crop Improvement and Protection Res. Unit
1636 E. Alisal St.

Salinas, CA 93905

TEL: 831.755.2813

FAX: 831.755.2814

Email: vsaldana@pw.ars.usda.gov

Shafter, CA

Barbie Ballengee

Western Integrated Cropping Systems Res.
Unit

17053 N. Shafter Ave.

Shafter, CA 93263

TEL: 661.746.8000

FAX: 661.746.1619

Email: bdballengee@ucdavis.edu

Tucson, AZ

Diana Ward-Medley

Honey Bee Research Unit

2000 E. Allen Rd.

Tucson, AZ 85719-1595
TEL:520.670.6380x103
FAX:520.670.6493

Email: medley@tucson.ars.ag.gov

Wenatchee, WA

Carole Kneedler

Tree Fruit Research Laboratory
1104 N. Western Ave.
Wenatchee, WA 98801

TEL: 509.664.2280, x259

FAX: 509.664.2287

Email: kneedler@tfrl.ars.usda.gov

WRRC - Albany, CA

Patti Speckman

Western Regional Research Center
800 Buchanan Street

Albany, CA 94710

TEL: 510.559.5619

FAX: 510.559.5963

Email: pas@pw.usda.gov

Yakima, WA

Joni Mc Dougall

Fruit & Vegetable Insect Research
5230 Konnowac Pass Rd.
Wapato, WA 98951

TEL: 509.454.6565

FAX: 509.454.5646

Email: jmcdougall@yarl.ars.usda.gov
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RESOURCE ASSISTANTS

Resource Assistants are available to help you when you are unable to reach someone in the
appropriate Area Office for assistance; however, please continue to contact the PWA Section

Head of responsible office as your first point of reference.

ltem

Correspondence
Case Write-ups

EMail

ARIS
T&AS

Travel - Domestic
(& On-line Travel)

Travel - Foreign

Software:

--Admin. Computer Program
Troubleshooting

--ARMPS

--Word Perfect (Windows)

--MS Word (DOS/Windows)

Contact

Jeannette Seward
Diana Ward-Medley

Judy Flynn
Kara Vander Linden

Tammy Blair
Judy Overstreet

Judy Overstreet
Tammy Blair

Marla Lawrence

Bobbie McNicol
Denice Chambers
Barbie Ballengee
Kara Vander Linden

Jeannette Seward

Tammy Blair

Phone

509.335.1552

520.670.6380x103

541.750.8712x102

208.423.6567

509.335.6029

559.596.2790

559.596.2790
509.335.6029

602.437.0121

541.750.8706
559.453.3006
661.746.8000
208.423.6567
509.335.1552

509.335.6029

Fax

509.335.3842
520.670.6493

541.750.8717
208.423.6555

509.335-8328
559.596.2791

559.596.2791
509.335.8328

602.437.1274

541.750.8705
559.453.3011
661.746.1619
208.423.6555
509.335.3842

509.335.8328
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MENTORING LIST

Barbie Ballengie, Shafter, CA
661.746.8000
bdballengee@ucdavis.edu

Tammy Blair, Pullman, WA
509.335.6029
tblair@vetmed.wsu.edu

Marla Lawrence, Phoenix, AZ
602.437.0121 ext 236
mlawrence@wecrl.ars.usda.gov

Judy Overstreet
559.596.2790
joverstreet@fresno.ars.usda.gov

Patsy Sperry, Pullman, WA
509.335.3632
psperry@wsu.edu

Kara Vander Linden
208.423.6567
karav@nwisrl.ars.usda.gov

Diana Ward-Medley, Tucson, AZ
520.670.6380 ext 103
medley@tucson.ars.ag.gov
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